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Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC

IN THE MATTER OF THE OHIO EDISON COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC

ILLUMINATING COMPANY, AND THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY'S

CASE
NUMBER: 17-0974-EL-UNC
CASE
DESCRIPTION: -\ b1 |ANCE WITH R.C. 4928.17 AN
DATE OF
SERVICE: 1/13/2022
DOCUMENT JAN 13 2022
SIGNED ON:
Sign Here: M
APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD
FIRSTENERGY CORP Lee, Corey Attorney
Jones Day
76 S MAIN ST Noth Point
901 Lakeside Ave
AKRON ,OH 44308 Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:330-384-5849 Phone:216-586-3939

Fax:216-579-0212

OHIO EDISON COMPANY VP

ATTORNEY
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1/13/22, 3:30 PM

PARTY OF RECORD

none

none

none

non¢

none

file:///C:/disReports/17-0974ServiceNotice.html

Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC

ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY
*Mackey, Devin C. Mr.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215-3793
Phone:614-466-2871
Email:Devin.Mackey@puco.ohio.gov

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

*Avalon, Ina

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
200 Public Sq.

Ste. 3500

Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:(216)241-2838
Fax:(216)241-3707
Email:iavalon@taftlaw.com

*Noward, Alana M. Ms.

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street

Suite 700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-7964
Email:alana.noward@occ.ohio.gov

*Watchorn, Christine E. Ms.
FirstEnergy Service Company

100 E. Broad Street

Suite 2225

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-437-0183
Fax:330-245-5682
Email:cwatchorn@firstenergycorp.com

215



1I13I2.2, 3:30 PM Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC
none *Goyal, Shalini B. Mrs.

Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-281-3825
Email:sgoyal@jonesday.com

none *Hehmeyer, Kari D. Ms.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 South High Street
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9344
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

none *Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

none *Tavenor, Chris
The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite |

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)558-8913
Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

none *Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

none *Rothermich, Lauren Miss
Daymark Energy Advisors
370 Main Street
Worcester, MA 01608
file:///C:/disReports/17-0974ServiceNotice.html 315



1/13/2?, 3:30 PM Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC
Phone:(617)778-5515
Email:Lrothermich@daymarkea.com

none *McDonnell, Matthew C. Mr.
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
150 East Gay Street
Suite 2400
Columbus,OH 43221
Phone:614-591-5486
Email:mmcdonnell@dickinson-wright.com

none *Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 719-2855
Fax:(614) 469-4653
Email:rglover@mcneeslaw.com

none *Hays, Thomas R. Mr.
8355 ISLAND LN

MAINESVILLE,OH 45039-9537
Phone:(419)410-7069
Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com

none DENGLER, MARGARET M
JONES DAY
325 JOHN H MCCONNELL BLVD STE 600

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 469-3939

Fax:(614) 461-4198

Email: MDENGLER@JONESDAY.COM

none *Mallarnee, Patricia J. Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 E. State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1310
Email:patricia.mallarnee@occ.ohio.gov

none *Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
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100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs.

Ohio Attomey General
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email: Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E. STATE STREET
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Cahill, Valeric A. Ms.
Whitt-Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St.
#1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-405-8717
Email:cahill@whitt-sturtevant.com

none KELTER, ROBERT ATTORNEY AT LAW
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
35 EAST WACKER DRIVE
SUITE 1600
CHICAGO ,IL 60601-2206
Phone:312-795-3734
Fax:312-795-3730
Email:RKELTER@ELPC.ORG

none *Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547

file://iC:/disReports/17-0974 ServiceNotice.html 515
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Email;jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Doringo, Ryan A.
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Avenue E

Cleveland,OH 44114-1190
Phone:(216) 586-3939
Fax:(216) 579-0212
Email:radoringo@)jonesday.com

none DONADIO, THOMAS V
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Email: DONADIO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

none : *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-948 |
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov
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none

nonec

none
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none¢

none

none
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*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

MICHAEL, WILLIAM
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1291

Email: WILLIAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Chilcote, Heather A.

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 466-0407

Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*QOliker, Joseph E. Mr.

IGS Energy

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*Stinson, Dane
Bricker & Eckler
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 2274854
Fax:(614) 227-2350
Email:dstinson@bricker.com

*Weber, Janean R. Ms.
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' Environmental Law & Policy Center

21 West Broad Street
8th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Fax:614-569-3827
Email;jweber@elpc.org

none *Pritchard, Matthew R, Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Lee, Corey Mr.
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Ave

Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-586-7171
Email:calee@jonesday.com

none *Fleisher, Madeline Ms.
1580 Barrington Road

Upper Arlington,OH 43221
Phone:857-636-0371
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

none *Danford, Emily V. Ms.
FirstEnergy Corp.
76 S. Main Street

Akron,OH 44308

Phone:330-760-6963
file:///C:/disReports/17-0974ServiceNolice.html 8/15
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none

none

nonc

none

none

none
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Fax:330-315-7647
Email:edanford@firstenergycorp.com

*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr.
Hubay Dougherty
P.O. Box 12460

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752
Email:tdougherty@theoec.org

*Fykes, Lucas A. Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street, Ste 1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

*King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

*Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
41 S. High St.

26th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-223-9363

Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

KNIPE, BRIAN
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY
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76 SOUTH MAIN STREET

AKRON,OH 44308

Phone:330-384-5795

Fax:330-384-3875
Email:BKNIPE@FIRSTENERGYCORP.COM

none *Gladman, Michael R.
Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-281-3865
Fax:614-461-4198
Email:mrgladman@jonesday.com

none *Wilson, Ambrosia E.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,0OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-1292
Email:ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov

none *Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

none *Boehm, Kurt J. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh Street
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

none *Lindgren, Thomas G. Mr.
Ohio Attorney General's Office
30 East Broad St.
16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215

file:///C:/disReports/17-0974ServiceNotice.html 10/15
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OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL

65 EAST STATE STREET

7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9585
Email:BRYCE.MCKENNY @OCC.OHIO.GOV

Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC

Phone:614-644-8768
Fax:614-644-8764
Email:Thomas.Lindgren@puc.state.oh.us

FINNIGAN, JOHN ASST. CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 E. STATE ST., 7th FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9585
Email:JOHN.FINNIGAN@OCC.OHIO. GOV

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
CALPINE ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC REG NONE
COMPLIANCE ANALYST

GREG BASS
401 WEST A STREET, SUITE 500

SAN DIEGO,CA 92101-3017

Phone:(619) 684-8200

Fax:(619) 684-8355

Email: BWHITE@NOBLESOLUTIONS.COM

CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF OHIO

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE,, SUITE I
COLUMBUS,OH 43212

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS LLC REG MGR
RYAN HARWELL
910 LOUISIANA ST

HOUSTON,TX 77002

Phone:(281) 800-6157
Email:RYAN.HARWELL@DIRECTENERGY.COM
DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC

THE KEYBANK BUILDING
88 EAST BROAD STREET SUITE 1590

file:///C:/disReports/17-0974ServiceNotice.html

DOUGHERTY, TRENT A.
HUBAY/DOUGHERTY
1391 GRANDVIEW AVE #12460

COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:(614) 330-6752
Emai. TRENT@HUBAYDOUGHERTY.COM

*WHITT, MARK A.

WHITT STURTEVANT LLP

THE KEY BANK BLDG

88 E BROAD ST STE 1590

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-224-3411

Email WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM

*Fykes, Lucas A. Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street, Ste 1590

11115



1/13/22, 3:30 PM
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3946

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER

21 WEST BROAD STREET
SUITE 800

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4]189
Phone:614-488-3301

IGS ENERGY
JOSEPH OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO
MATTHEW R. PRITCHARD

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 E STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL

65 E STATE STREET

SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none

file:///C:/disReporis/17-0974ServiceNotice .html
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Weber, Janean R. Ms.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
21 West Broad Street

8th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Fax:614-569-3827
Email:jweber@elpc.org

NONE

PRITCHARD, MATTHEW R.

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

21 E STATE ST

17TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 469-8000

Fax:(614) 469-4653
Email:MPRITCHARD@MCNEESLAW.COM

*Dove, Robert Mr.

KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E. STATE STREET

SUITE 1800

Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

FINNIGAN, JOHN ASST. CONSUMERS'
COUNSEL

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 E. STATE ST., 7th FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9585

12115



1/13/?.2. 3:30 PM Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC
Email:JOHN.FINNIGAN@OCC.OHIO. GOV

NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL STINSON, DANE

ATTORNEY

GLENN S KRASSEN BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 100 S THIRD ST

1001 LAKESIDE AVE E SUITE 1350

CLEVELAND,OH 44114-1142 COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(216) 523-5469 Phone:614-227-2300

Email: GKRASSEN@BRICKER.COM Email:DSTINSON@BRICKER.COM

NORTHWEST OHIO AGGREGATION COALITION  HAYS, THOMAS R

ONE GOVERNMENT CENTER, SUITE 2250 8355 ISLAND LN

TOLEDO,OH 43604 MAINESVILLE,OH 43039-9537
Phone:419-245-1020 Phone:419-410-7069
Fax:419-245-1090 Fax:419-843-5350

Email: TRHAYSLAW@GMAIL.COM

NORTHWEST OHIO AGGREGATION COALITION  *Kovacik, Leslie A Ms.

City of Toledo
ONE GOVERNMENT CENTER, SUITE 2250 420 Madison Avenue
Fourth Floor
TOLEDO,OH 43604 Toledo,OH 43604
Phone:419-245-1020 Phone:(419)245-1893
Fax:419-245-1090 Fax:(419)245-1853

Email:leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov

NORTHWEST OHIO AGGREGATION COALITION  BORELL, JOHN
LUCAS COUNTY PROSECUTERS OFFICE

ONE GOVERNMENT CENTER, SUITE 2250 700 ADAMS STREET
SUITE 250
TOLEDO,OH 43604 TOLEDO,OH 43604
Phone:419-245-1020 Phone:213-419-2001
Fax:419-245-1090 Fax:419-213-2011

Email:JABORELL@CO.LUCAS.OH.US

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL WILLIS, MAUREEN R

65 EAST STATE STREET 65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS ,0H 432154213 COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-9585 Phone:614-466-9567
Email:BRYCE.MCKENNY@OCC.OHIO.GOV Emai:MAUREEN.WILLIS@OCC.OHIO.GOV
OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. NONE

file:///C:/disReports/17-0974ServiceNotice.html| 13/15
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MICHAEL L. KURTZ
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255

Fax:513-421-2764

Email: MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY
ROBERT DOVE
65 E STATE ST., SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

OMAEG

KIMBERLY W. BOJKO
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 N HIGH ST, STE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION
MARK A WHITT

THE KEY BANK BUILDING SUITE 1590
88 EAST BROAD STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3946

Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC

*Dove, Robert Mr.

KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E. STATE STREET

SUITE 1800

Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634

Email: RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

NONE

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD

PARTY OF RECORD
INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
MICHAEL NUGENT
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:(614) 659-5000
Email:MICHAEL . NUGENT@IGS.COM

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE STREET

file:///C./disReports/17-0974ServiceNotice.htm!

ATTORNEY

NONE

WILLIS, MAUREEN R
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
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7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-8574 Phone:614-466-9567

Fax:614-466-9475
Email: MAUREEN.WILLIS@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO EDISON COMPANY *Danford, Emily V. Ms.
FirstEnergy Corp.

76 SOUTH MAIN STREET 76 S. Main Street

AKRON ,0H 44308 Akron,OH 44308

Phone:330-760-6963
Fax:330-315-7647
Email:edanford@firstenergycorp.com

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION NONE
MARK A WHITT

THE KEY BANK BUILDING SUITE 1590

88 EAST BROAD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-224-3946

VISTRA ENERGY CORP VERHALEN, KODI JEAN

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
6555 SIERRA DR 2200 IDS CENTER

80 S EIGHTH ST
IRVING,TX 75039 MINNEAPOLIS,MN 55402-2157

Phone:(612) 977-8591
Fax:(612) 977-8650
Emai.KVERHALEN@TAFTLAW.COM
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